M. H ×		D	*	
Notice	OT.	1)ete	rmın	ation
1 10 1100	\sim	\sim \sim \sim		M CI OII

Appendix D

Го:			From:			
I	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	Public Agency: City of East Palo Alto			
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 1960 Tate Street			
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	East Palo Alto, CA 94303			
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Elena Lee, Planning Manager			
_1	On why Clark		Phone: 650-853-3148			
	County Clerk County of: San Mateo County Clerk		Lead Agency (if different from above):			
	Address: 555 County Center, 1st Floor					
	Redwood City, CA 94063		Address:			
			Contact:			
			Phone:			
		Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			
Re	sources Code.					
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2020040270			
Pro	pject Title: Woodland Park Eu	uclid Improvements				
Pro	pject Applicant: Woodland Pa	ırk Communities/Sand Hil	l Properties			
Project Location (include county): 2001 Manhattan Avenue and 375 Donohoe Street, East Palo Alto						
Pro	pject Description:	San Mateo County				
mi a re	llion-gallon water tank. Projec Neighborhood Center Resider sidential density, and increase	et includes a General Plan ntial Overlay, which would ed building heights.	three 5- to 13- story buildings, and a 1.5 and Development Code Amendment to create allow neighborhood service uses, increased			
Thi	s is to advise that the City o	f East Palo Alto ■ Lead Agency or □ Re	has approved the above			
	•	9	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
des			e following determinations regarding the above			
des	date) (date) cribed project	⁽¹⁾				
۵0۰	sonio da projecti					
	The project 🔳 will 🗌 will not	•				
	•		his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
			t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
	•	~	ndition of the approval of the project.			
4. /	A mitigation reporting or monit	toring plan 🔳 was 🗌 wa	as not] adopted for this project.			
5. /	. A statement of Overriding Considerations [I was was not] adopted for this project.					
3. I	Findings 🔳 were 🗌 were no	ot] made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.			
Гhi	e is to cartify that the final FIF	R with comments and res	ponses and record of project approval, or the			
	gative Declaration, is available					
Ì	nttps://www.cityofepa.org/planning/pro	oject/woodland-park-euclid-impr	ovements-general-plan-amendment-zoning-amendment-and			
-	4,	31 1 1 1 1	·			
Sig	nature (Public Agency): $\frac{\int \mathcal{U}}{L}$	Mh C) The blo	Title: Planning Manager			
)a	te: November 3,		ved for filing at OPR:			
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Car C Concern				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.